## 502999710 09/30/2014

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1
Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT3046310

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
RICHARD M. KRIS	01/11/2002
STEPHEN FELDER	01/13/2002

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	HIGH THROUGHPUT GENOMICS, INC.	
Street Address:	3430 E. GLOBAL LOOP	
City:	TUCSON	
State/Country:	ARIZONA	
Postal Code:	85706	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7659063

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (503)595-5301

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 503-595-5300

**Email:** deborah.martin@klarquist.com

Correspondent Name: S. RYBAK, PH.D./KLARQUIST SPARKMAN, LLP

Address Line 1: 121 SW SALMON STREET

Address Line 2: ONE WORLD TRADE CENTER, SUITE 1600

Address Line 4: PORTLAND, OREGON 97204-2988

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	8736-93825-20	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	SHEREE LYNN RYBAK, PH.D.	
SIGNATURE:	/Sheree Lynn Rybak/	
DATE SIGNED:	09/30/2014	

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=Assignment (Inventors to High Throughput Genomics)#page1.tif

PATENT 502999710 REEL: 033856 FRAME: 0963

## ASSIGNMENT.

ATTY, DOCKET NO VEOGEN-1 P4

WHEREAS the below manual inventor (if only one inventor is named below) or inventors (if 7 hm) inventors are named below) hereinative referred to as the ASSIGNOR invented a certain improvement(s) relating to

	HIGH THROUGHPLIC ASSAY SYSTEM
	for which on application for Letters Patent to be filed in the United States Potent and Frademark Office was executed on even date
Ø	for which U.S. Application Serial No. 09/888/413 for Lotters Patent was filed in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on June 26, 2001
]	for which on International Application was filed on any designating the United States.
	AND WHEREAS
	High Throughpu Genomés, Inc. 6296 East Goant Rd. Tusson, AZ 85712

hereinafter referred to as the ASSIGNEE, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention and application(s), including any and all entire priority rights (U.S. and foreign), divisions and continuations thereof, and any and all tenewals, reissues, reexaminations and extensions thereof.

NOW. WITNESSETH that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby assigns, sells, and transiters to ASSIGNEE, its assigns and legal representatives, the entire and exclusive right, tiths and interest in and to said invention and application(s), meliding any and all divisions and continuations thereof, and any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor, including any and all renewals, ressumations and extensions thereof, and in and to any and all U.S. (including provisional) or foreign priority and/or convention rights or henceft accruing or to accrue with respect to the filling or securing of patents in the United States and/or any countries foreign thereto concerning said invention, SAID ASSIGNIE, its assigns and legal representatives to have, hold, exercise, and enjoy said invention and application, including any and all entire priority rights (U.S. and foreign). divisions and continuations thereof, and any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor, including any and all renewals, reissues, recommunations and extensions thereof, with all the rights, powers, privileges and advantages in anywise arising from or apportaining thereto. For and during the term or terms of any and all such Letters Patent when granted, including any and all renewals, reissues, reexaminations and extensions thereof. By the use and bouncing any and all renewals, reissues, reexaminations and extensions thereof. By the use and bouncing any and all renewals, reissues, reexaminations and extensions thereof. By the use and bouncing any and benefit of ASSIGNEE, and its assigns and logal representatives, in as ample and benefit of ASSIGNEE and purposes as the ASSIGNOR might or could have held and enjoyed the same, if the assignment had not been made.

AND ASSIGNOR hereby agrees to execute all papers that may be necessary to file applications in the United States and foreign countries for said invention and to assign the same to said ASSIGNEE, its assigns and legal representatives and to execute any other papers that may be needed in connection with filing said applications and securing Letters Patents thereon.

AND ASSIGNOR authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue a Letters Patent on said application, and on any and all divisions and continuations thereof, to ASSIGNEE, its assigns and legal representatives, in accordance herewith.

The undersigned hereby grant(s) the law firm of Millen, White. Zelano & Branigan, P.C. the flower to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

#### IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF this assignment is executed by ASSIGNOR

SALED SANGTONE	DATE
011116-11	1-11-02
A DATE STORE STATEME	DATE
SULLEN	1/13/02
DIVENTOR'S STRATURE	DATE
RVENTOR'S GRATURE	1147.5
INVENTOR'S GRATURE	DATE
DVINTORS UNATURE	DATE
DVENTORS STRATURE	DATE
INVESTOR'S S GNATURE	DATE
DEVENTABLE ON ATTURE	13ATE
(KVENTY)R'S SKETURI'	DATE:
	INVENTOR'S GNATURE  INVENTOR'S GNATURE  INVENTOR'S GNATURE  INVENTOR'S GNATURE  INVENTOR'S GNATURE  INVENTOR'S GNATURE

PATENT

REEL: 033856 FRAME: 0964

RECORDED: 09/30/2014